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MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


LOK SABHA
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 NOVEMBER, 2019


CONSTRUCTION OF UNDERPASSES


695.  SHRI MANNE SRINIVAS REDDY:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


                                                 सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री
be pleased to state:


(a) whether any request has been received by the Government/NHAI for construction of a road underpasses/overbridges on NH-44 near Mudireddypalli village (Rajapur Manda) in

Mahabubnagar district;


(b) if so, the details thereof along with the action taken by the Government thereon; and


(c) the time by which these underpasses/overbridges are likely to be constructed?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)


(a) Yes Sir.

(b) & (c) The junction at Mudireddypalli being a T –junction hence providing underpass may not serve the purpose. However, based on the feasibility and safety consideration, provision of service road is considered on Right Hand Side (RHS) Mudireddypalli Junction to approach road of SEZ i.e. from Km 72+867 to Km 73+800 on Hyderabad –Bangalore section of NH-

44.


*****

